
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
District Wildflower Coordinators 

Increasing the visibility and enjoyment of roadside wildflowers and scenic beauty. 

District Name Phone Email / Mail 

One 
Stu 
Myers 

863-519-2351 
stu.myers@dot.state.fl.us 

801 North Broadway Ave., Bartow, FL 33830-3809 

Two 
John 
Nettles 

386-961-7058 
john.nettles@dot.state.fl.us 

710 Northwest Lake Jeffery Rd. Lake City, FL 32055 

Three 
Dustie 
Moss 

850-330-1271 
dustie.moss@dot.state.fl.us 

Highway 90 East, Chipley, Florida 32428-0607 

Four 
Elisabeth 
Hassett 

954-777-4219 
elisabeth.hassett@dot.state.fl.us 

3400 West Commercial Blvd., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 

Five 
Allen 
Mattox 

386-943-5278 
allen.mattox@dot.state.fl.us 

719 South Woodland Blvd., DeLand, FL 32720 

Six 
Jeannie 
Cann 

305-470-5353 
jeannie.cann@dot.state.fl.us 

1000 Northwest 111 Ave., Miami, FL 33172 

Seven 
Anita 
Montjoy 
(Interim) 

813-975-6442 
anita.montjoy@dot.state.fl.us 

11201 N. Malcolm McKinley Dr., Tampa, FL 33612-6403 

Eight 
Guy 
Murtonen 

407-264-3875 guy.murtonen@dot.state.fl.us 
Turkey Lake Service Plaza, Milepost 263, Ocoee, FL 34761 

Central 

Jeff 
Caster 

850-414-5267 
jeff.caster@dot.state.fl.us 

605 Suwannee St., MS 40, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 

Ashley 
Binder 

850-414-4561 
ashley.binder@dot.state.fl.us 

605 Suwannee St., MS 40, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 

Rudy 
Powell, Jr. 

850-414-5656 
rudy.powell@dot.state.fl.us 

605 Suwannee St., MS 52, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 

Jeff 
Norcini 

850-491-0910 
oecohort@comcast.net 

726 Riggins Rd., Tallahassee, FL 32308 

 

 Florida's Wildflower Management Program 

            www.MyFloridaBeautiful.com 
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